A-22013/1/2022-RECTT-IBM_HQ



आज़ादीक अमृत महोत्सव भारत सरकार /Government of India खान मंत्रालय/Ministry of Mines भारतीय खान ब्यूरो /Indian Bureau of Mines



No. A-22013/1/2022-Rectt

Nagpur, Dated : 18.07.2024

OFFICE ORDER No.

The following local transfer is approved by the Controller General, Indian Bureau of Mines with immediate effect.

SI.	Name (Shri/Smt.) &	Transfer		To whom to Report
No.	Designation	From	То	
1.	Shri Sanjay Ishwarlal	Establishment	Regional	The Deputy
	Kashyap,	Section, IBM,	Office, IBM,	Controller of Mines
	Assistant	Nagpur	Nagpur	(I/c), Regional
	Administrative Officer			Office, IBM,
	(On deputation)			Nagpur.

He should report for duty at new place of posting on or before 31.07.2024.

(Parag M. Tadlimbekar) Suptdg. Mining Geologist & Head of Office e-mail : ho-office@ibm.gov.in Telefax : 0712-2565333

Copy to :-

- 1. The Chief Controller of Mines (MDR/MES)(I/c), IBM, Nagpur.
- 2. The Controller of Mines (P&C), IBM, Nagpur.
- 3. The Controller of Mines, (CZ), IBM, Nagpur.
- 4. The Chief Vigilance Officer, IBM, Nagpur.
- 5. The Deputy Controller of Mines (I/c), IBM, Nagpur.
- 6. The Administrative Officer (General/Budget/Accounts/Estt.), IBM, Nagpur.
- 7. The Pay and Accounts Officer, IBM, Nagpur.
- 8. OIC, TMIS, IBM, Nagpur For uploading this order on IBM's website.
- 9. Personal File.

(Dinesh Kumar) Senior Administrative Officer